emain unchanged. ore st land will remain unchanged. 

"As per the revised demand notice raised by 
he DFO, Nalgonda vide 

irhe demarcation of the proposed~C.NO.DFONLG-S5/DM02/4/2023, 
orest area to be diverted shall bep,t,13/09/2024, an amount of Rs.14,10,000/­
arried out b t' 4 f t h' h Rupees Fourteen Lakhs Ten Thousand only) 

(ii) ~, y erec mg . ee Ig ~as been deposited towards Cost of 
ement concrete pillars dulY~onstruction of Boundary Pillars for Nellikal 

(iii) 

(iv) 

numbered at an interval of 20 metersf',/S, vide UTR No: 
f't the cost of the User Agency.

[...]

Four Thousand Eight Hundred and Seventy-Two only) towards the Cost of Construction of 
Boundary Pillars for diverted area of Nellikal LIS, vide UTR No: 
SBINR52024120567565089, Dt:05/12/2024 into the CA PO Account: 039910100068588 of 
FDO, Nagarjuna Sagar. Additionally, an amount of Rs.3, 71,27,423/-(Rupees Three Crore 
SeventY-One Lakhs Twenty-Seven Thousand Four Hundred and Twenty-Three only) has 
been deposited towards the Cost of Compensatory Afforestation, vide UTR No: 
SBINR52024120567570131, Dt:05/12/2024 to the Adhoc CAMPA Account of Telangana. 

Reasons for Delay: 

1. COVID-19 Pandemic Impact: 

• The COVID-19 pandemic caused significant disruptions in administrative

[...]

Will be complied, an undertaking is enclosed herewith. 
shall remain unchanged; 

The demarcation of the As per the revised demand notice raised by the DFO, Nalgonda vide 
proposed forest area to be Rc.No. DFONLG-S5/DM02l4/2023, Dt. 13/09/2024, an amount of 
diverted shall be carried out by Rs. 14,10,0001 ·(Rupees Fourteen Lakhs Ten Thousand only) has been 

(ii) erecting 4 feet high cement deposited towards Cost of Construction of Boundary Pillars for 
concrete pillars duly numbered Nellikal LIS, vide UTR No: SBINR52024120567565089, Dt:05/1212024 
at an interval of 20 meters at to Account:03991 0100068588 of CA PD ·FDO, Nagarjuna Sagar.